Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			Confirmation of Ownership				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
Name Execution Date							
Enovsys LLC				04/04/2008			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Enovsys LLC						
Street Address:	269 South Beverly Drive, Suite 951						
City:	Beverly Hills						
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA						
Postal Code:	90212						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5							
Property Type			Number				
Patent Number:		5918159					
Patent Number:		6560461					
Application Number: 10		10414348					
Application Number: 1		11933276					
Application Number:		11933276 11933296					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number: (310)656-7069							
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.							
Phone: 3106567066							
Email: jeff@dovellaw.com							
Correspondent Name: Jeff Eichmann							
Address Line 1: 201 Santa Monica Blvd., Suite 600							
Address Line 4: Santa Monica, CALIFORNIA 90401							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			ENOVSYS				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Jeff Eichmann				
PATENT 500506440 REEL: 020753 FRAME: 0697							

PATENT REEL: 020753 FRAME: 0698 This Confirmation of Ownership, dated <u>April 4, 2008</u>, confirms that Enovsys LLC, a California limited liability company, holds full ownership and the entire right, title, and interest in and to the following patents and patent applications, including all rights to sue and collect damages for past infringements of the patents:

Patent / Patent Application	Title	Filing date	Issue date	
U.S. Pat. No. 5,918,159	Location Reporting Satellite Paging System with Optional Blocking of Location	Aug. 4, 1997	June 29, 1999	
U.S. Pat. No. 6,560,461	Authorized Location Reporting Paging System	Mar. 8, 1999	May 6, 2003	
U.S. App. No. 10/414,348	Location Reporting Satellite Paging System with Optional Blocking of Location Reporting	Apr. 15, 2003	n/a	
U.S. App. No. 11/933,276	Authorized Location Reporting Mobile Communication System	Oct. 31, 2007	n/a	
U.S. App. No. 11/933,296	Method and Apparatus for Updating the Location of a Mobile Device within a Wireless Communication Network	Oct. 31, 2007	n/a	

Enovsys acquired its rights to the patents and patent applications listed above directly from the inventors, Mundi Fomukong and Denzil Chesney, through the following assignments (which have been previously recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office):

- Assignment from Mundi Fomukong to Enovsys, dated February 22, 2006 (Recorded on February 27, 2006 at <u>Reel 017575</u>, <u>Frame 0932</u>.
- Assignment from Denzil Chesney to Enovsys, dated June 2, 2006 (Recorded on June 5, 2006 at <u>Reel 017957</u>, <u>Frame 0154</u>.

Third party/infringer Sprint Spectrum, L.P. has claimed to have acquired an ownership interest in the patents listed above and has recorded a purported assignment and various purported licenses made to its Sprint and Nextel affiliates. These assignments and licenses are not valid and are of no effect. <u>Neither Sprint Spectrum, L.P. nor any of its affiliates have any rights or interest whatsoever in</u> <u>any of the patents or applications listed above</u>. Enovsys was the exclusive owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the patents and patent applications identified above prior to the purported assignment to Sprint Spectrum, after that assignment, and still today.

Executed on April 4, 2008 at Agoura, California. Mundi Fomukong novsys LLC Managing Member,